#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

#### 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

#### .10 Sprint Nickel Nights

The following rates apply to a customer's intrastate traffic. All calls are billed in 60 second increments with each fractional minute being rounded up to the next full minute.

#### .1 Dial-1

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

#### .2 FŌNCARD

Rate Per Minute

\$.59

Per Call Connection Fee

\$.99

#### .3 Toll Free

Toll Free is available as set forth in Rate Schedule 1.6.21.

#### .4 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.2 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

(T) (T)

(T)

(T)

.5 Monthly Recurring Charge

Sprint Nickel Nights is an add-on to the Company's interstate offering and, accordingly, the Sprint Nickel Nights monthly recurring charge is located in the

Company's interstate Residential Schedule located at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

ISSUED: 10-05-05 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager - State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 11-05-05





#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public Service Commission

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

**REC'D MAR 2 0 2000** 

.10 Sprint Nickel Nights

The following rates apply to a customer's intrastate traffic. All calls are billed in 60 second increments with each fractional minute being rounded up to the next full minute.

.1 Dial-1

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

CANCELLED

.2 FÖNCARD

Rate Per Minute Per Call Connection Fee \$.59 \$.99 By Service Commission

.3 Toll Free

Toll Free is available as set forth in Rate Schedule 1.6.21.

.4 Operator Services

Operator Services are available as set forth in Rate Schedule 6.2.

(T)

.5 Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Location

\$5.95

SeMESTUL PHILE OF

FILED APR 1 9 2000

ISSUED: 3-17-00

Jeffrey L. Lindsey Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:** 4-19-00

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

JUL 2 1 1999

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MU PUBLIC SEMAIUE CUMIN

.10 Sprint Nickel Nights

(N)

The following rates apply to a customer's intrastate traffic. All calls are billed in 60 second increments with each fractional minute being rounded up to the next full minute.

.1 <u>Dial-1</u>

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

.2 FONCARD

Rate Per Minute

\$.59

Per Call Connection Fee

\$.99

.3 Toll Free

Toll Free is available as set forth in Rate Schedule 1.6.21.

.4 Operator Services

The Operator Services usage rate below applies in addition to the Operator Service connection fees as set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.1.4

Rate Per Minute

\$.55

.5 Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Location

\$5.95

(N)

### CANCELLED

APR 1 9 2000

By 15t RP A-6.9

Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 2 C 1999

ISSUED: 7-20-99

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

**EFFECTIVE:** 8-20-99

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Miccouri Public Service Commission

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

**RECD JUN 01 2000** 

- .10 Sprint Nickel Nights
  - .6 Calling Plan Options
    - .2 Sprint Nickel Nights AnyWhereSm\*

(C)

In return for an additional MRC, customers signing up for Sprint Nickel Nights AnyWhere will receive the following discounted rates. All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Nickel Nights will apply. All calls are billed in 60 second increments with each fractional minute being rounded up to the next full minute.

.1 Dial-1 Usage Rate

Peak

\$0.10

Off-Peak

\$0.05

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Month

\$5.00



FILED JUL 0 1 2000

 Effective July 1, 2000, Sprint Nickel Nights AnyWhere will no longer be available to new customers.

(N)

(N)

ISSUED: 5-31-00

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

7-1-00



Original Page A-6.9.1

# INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES MISSOURI Public

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

**REC'D JAN 28 2000** 

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .10 Sprint Nickel Nights

(N)

- .6 Calling Plan Options
  - .2 Sprint Nickel Nights AnyWheresm

(N)

In return for an additional MRC, customers signing up for Sprint Nickel Nights AnyWhere will receive the following discounted rates. All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Nickel Nights will apply. All calls are billed in 60 second increments with each fractional minute being rounded up to the next full minute.

.1 Dial-1 Usage Rate

Peak

\$0.10

Off-Peak

\$0.05

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Month

\$5.00

(N)

# **CANCELLED**

JUL 0.1 2000

By 15± RPA-6.9.1

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

FILED FEB 27 2000

ISSUED: 1-27-00

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

**EFFECTIVE:** 2-27-00

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Sorio Commission

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

**REC'D JUN 01 2000** 

.10 Sprint Nickel Nights

.6 Calling Plan Options

.3 Sprint Nickel Nights AnyWheresm Option A

(M)

(N)

In return for an additional MRC, customers signing up for Sprint Nickel Nights AnyWhere Option A will receive the following discounted rates. All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Nickel Nights will apply. All calls are billed in 60 second increments with each fractional minute being rounded up to the next full minute.

.1 Dial-1 Usage Rate

Peak

\$0.10

Off-Peak

\$0.05

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Month

\$14.00

(N)

(M) Text has been moved to Original Page A-6.9.3.

Garrice Commission

FILED JUL 0 1 2000

ISSUED: 5-31-00 Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

7-1-00



Original Page A-6.9.2

#### INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public Service Commission

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

**RECD MAR 2 0 2000** 

- .10 Sprint Nickel Nights (Continued)
  - .6 Calling Plan Options (Continued)
    - .3 Sprint Nickel Nights Extra

(N)

In return for a higher MRC, customers signing up for Sprint Nickel Nights Extra will receive the following discounted intrastate FONCARD and toll free per minute rates in lieu of their regular rates with Sprint Nickel Nights. No per-call surcharge will apply for FONCARD calls. All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Nickel Nights will apply.

.1 FONCARD Usage Rate

Peak	\$0.15
Off-Peak	\$0.05

.2 Toll Free Usage Rate

Peak	\$0.15
Off-Peak	\$0.05

.3 Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Month \$12.95 (N

## **CANCELLED**

JUL 0 1 2000

Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

sarvier Commission

FILED APR 1 9 2000

ISSUED: 3-17-00

Jeffrey L. Lindsey Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

**EFFECTIVE:** 4-19-00

#### **RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)**

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .10 Sprint Nickel Nights # (Continued)

(C)

- .6 Calling Plan Options (Continued)
  - .3 Sprint Nickel Nights Extra

In return for a higher MRC, customers signing up for Sprint Nickel Nights Extra will receive the following discounted intrastate FŌNCARD and toll free per minute rates in lieu of their regular rates with Sprint Nickel Nights. No per-call surcharge will apply for FŌNCARD calls. All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Nickel Nights will apply.

.1 FÖNCARD Usage Rate

Peak	\$0.15
Off-Peak	\$0.05

.2 <u>Toll Free Usage Rate</u>

Peak	\$0.15
Off-Peak	\$0.05

.3 Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Month \$12.95

# Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Nickel Nights will no longer be available to new customers.

(N)

(N)

ISSUED: 09-01-06

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 10-01-06



#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

**REC'D JUN 0 1 2000** 

- .10 Sprint Nickel Nights (Continued)
  - .6 Calling Plan Options (Continued)
    - .3 Sprint Nickel Nights Extra

(M)

In return for a higher MRC, customers signing up for Sprint Nickel Nights Extra will receive the following discounted intrastate FONCARD and toll free per minute rates in lieu of their regular rates with Sprint Nickel Nights. No per-call surcharge will apply for FONCARD calls. All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Nickel Nights will apply.

.1 FONCARD Usage Rate

Peak \$0.15 Off-Peak \$0.05

.2 Toll Free Usage Rate

Peak \$0.15 Off-Peak \$0.05

.3 Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Month \$12.95 (M)

Missouri Public Missouri Publica

(M) Text was previously located on Original Page A-6.9.2.

FILED JUL 0 1 2000

ISSUED: 5-31-00

Michael E. Ragan **Group Manager - Tariffs** 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

**EFFECTIVE:** 7-1-00



#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

#### 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

#### .11 Sprint 7¢ AnyTime - 12¢ Intrastate (Continued)

The following rates apply to a customer's intrastate traffic. All calls are billed in 60 second increments with each fractional minute being rounded up to the next full minute.

#### .1 Dial-1

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

#### .2 FÖNCARD

Rate Per Minute

\$.59

Per Call Connection Fee

\$.99

#### .3 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.2 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

(T) (T)

#### .4 Monthly Recurring Charge

The Sprint 7¢ AnyTime - 12¢ Intrastate is an add-on to the Company's interstate offering and, accordingly the Sprint 7¢ AnyTime - 12¢ Intrastate monthly recurring charge is located in the Company's interstate Residential Schedule located at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

(T) |

(T)

#### .5 Sprint 7¢ AnyTime for PCS or Nextel - 12¢ Intrastate

All Sprint 7¢ AnyTime - 12¢ Intrastate rates apply for Sprint 7¢ AnyTime for PCS or Nextel - 12¢ Intrastate customers except as follows:

Monthly Recurring Charge

\$0.00

ISSUED: 10-05-05 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager - State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 11-05-05





#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

#### 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

#### .11 Sprint 7¢ AnyTime - 12¢ Intrastate (Continued)

**(T)** 

The following rates apply to a customer's intrastate traffic. All calls are billed in 60 second increments with each fractional minute being rounded up to the next full minute.

.1 Dial-1

CANCELLED Rate Per Minute \$.12

.2 FÖNCARD

Rate Per Minute \$.59 Per Call Connection Fee \$.99

NOV 0 5 2005 54RSA-6.10 Public Service Commission

.3 Operator Services

Operator Services are available as set forth in Rate Schedule 6.2.

.4 Monthly Recurring Charge

The monthly recurring charge which affords customers the ability to place intrastate and interstate long distance calls is located in the Company's interstate Residential Schedule located at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

**(T)** (T)

.5 Sprint 7¢ AnyTime for PCS or Nextel - 12¢ Intrastate

(C)(T)

All Sprint 7¢ AnyTime - 12¢ Intrastate rates apply for Sprint 7¢ AnyTime for PCS or Nextel - 12¢ Intrastate customers except as follows:

(C)(T)

Monthly Recurring Charge

\$0.00

ISSUED: 09-02-05

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager - State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 

10-02-05



Missouri Public Service Commission

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

**RECD MAR 86 2003** 

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .11 Sprint 7 Cents AnyTime

The following rates apply to a customer's intrastate traffic. All calls are billed in 60 second increments with each fractional minute being rounded up to the next full minute.

.1 Dial-1

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

CANCELLED

.2 FONCARD

Rate Per Minute

\$.59

OCT 0 2 2009

Per Call Connection Fee

\$.99

polic Service Commission

.3 Operator Services

Operator Services are available as set forth in Rate Schedule 6.2.

.4 Monthly Recurring Charge

The monthly recurring charge which affords customers the ability to place intrastate and Interstate long distance calls is located in Sprint's interstate Residential Schedule located at <a href="http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions">http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions</a>.

47

.5 Sprint 7 Cents AnyTime for PCS

All Sprint 7 Cents AnyTime rates apply for Sprint 7 Cents AnyTime for PCS customers, except as follows:

Monthly Recurring Charge

\$0.00

ISSUED: 03-26-03

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 04-25-03

Micsouri Public Sorvice Commission

FLED APR 85 2003

P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 2nd Revised Page A-6.10 Cancels 1st Revised Page A-6.10

#### INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public Service Commission

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

**RECD FEB 04** 2003

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .11 Sprint 7 Cents AnyTime

The following rates apply to a customer's intrastate traffic. All calls are billed in 60 second increments with each fractional minute being rounded up to the next full minute.

.1 <u>Dial-1</u>

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

.2 FONCARD

Rate Per Minute

\$.59

Per Call Connection Fee

\$.99

.3 Operator Services

Operator Services are available as set forth in Rate Schedule 6.2.

.4 Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Location \$5.95

.5 Sprint 7 Cents AnyTime for PCS

(N)

CANCELLED

All Sprint 7 Cents AnyTime rates apply for Sprint 7 Cents AnyTime for PCS eustomers, except as follows:

Monthly Recurring Charge

\$0.00

(N)

ISSUED: 02-04-03

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager - Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 03-06-03

Mieseuri Public Service Commission

FILED MAR 0 6 2003

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Service Commission

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

**REC'D MAR 2 0 2000** 

.11 Sprint 7 Cents AnyTime

The following rates apply to a customer's intrastate traffic. All calls are billed in 60 second increments with each fractional minute being rounded up to the next full minute.

.1 Dial-1

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

.2 FÖNCARD

Rate Per Minute

\$.59

Per Call Connection Fee

\$.99

.3 Operator Services

Operator Services are available as set forth in Rate Schedule 6.2.

(T)

.4 Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Location \$5.95

CANCELLED

MAR OF 2003 22 ARSA-6.10

Service Commission

Sarvice Commission

FILED APR 1 9 2000

ISSUED: 3-17-00

Jeffrey L. Lindsey Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

**EFFECTIVE:** 

4-19-00

Original Page A-6.10

# INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES MISSOURI Public

#### **RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)**

**RECD** JAN 28 2000

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.11 Sprint 7 Cents AnyTime

(N)

The following rates apply to a customer's intrastate traffic. All calls are billed in 60 second increments with each fractional minute being rounded up to the next full minute.

.1 Dial-1

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

.2 FONCARD

Rate Per Minute

\$.59

Per Call Connection Fee

\$.99

.3 Operator Services

Operator Services is available as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

.4 Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Location \$5.95

(N)

# **CANCELLED**

APR 1 9 2000

By 15t RP A-6.10

Public Service Commission
MISSOLIBI

Migsouri Public Somice Commission

FILED FEB 27 2000

ISSUED: 1-27-00

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:** 2-27-00

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.12 Sprint Home Office Solutions #

(C)

The following rates apply to a customer's intrastate traffic. All calls are billed in 60 second increments with each fractional minute being rounded up to the next full minute.

.1 Sprint Fundamentals\*

(T)

.1 Dial-1

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

.2 FŌNCARD

Rate Per Minute

\$.25

.3 Operator Services

Operator Services are available in Rate Schedule 6.2.

.4 Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Location

\$5.95

.5 Toll Free

Toll Free domestic service is available for an additional MRC. The following rate and MRC apply:

All Hours: \$0.07 per minute

MRC:

\$3.00

.6 Per-Month Call Waiver

Each month the charges for up to 15 interstate and/or intrastate toll free calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will be waived.

Effective June 17, 2001, Sprint Fundamentals will no longer be available to new (T) customers except those who are offered this service at a Staples store or subscribe to this service on Staples' web site. As of July 1, 2001, Sprint Fundamentals will no (T)

longer be available to Staples customers.

(N)

Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Home Office Solutions will no longer be available to new customers.

(N)

**ISSUED:** 09-01-06

Margaret R. Prendergast **Senior Manager – State Tariffs** 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 10-01-06



# Missouri Public INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES ervice Commission

REC'D MAY 1 8 2001

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .12 Sprint Home Office Solutions

The following rates apply to a customer's intrastate traffic. All calls are billed in 60 second increments with each fractional minute being rounded up to the next full minute.

.1 Sprint Fundamentals sm\*

(C)

.1 Dial-1

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

.2 FONCARD

Rate Per Minute

\$.25

.3 Operator Services

Operator Services are available in Rate Schedule 6.2.

.4 Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Location

\$5.95

.5 Toll Free

Toll Free domestic service is available for an additional MRC. The following rate and MRC apply:

All Hours:

\$0.07 per minute

MRC:

\$3.00

.6 Per-Month Call Waiver

Each month the charges for up to 15 interstate and/or intrastate toll free calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will be waived.

\* Effective June 17, 2001, Sprint Fundamentals\*\* will no longer be available to new customers (N) except those who are offered this service at a Staples store or subscribe to this service on Staples' web site. As of July 1, 2001, Sprint Fundamentals\*\* will no longer be available to Staples customers.

Missouri Public Service Gemmissien

(N)

FILED JUN 172001

**ISSUED:** 05-17-01

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager - Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 06-17-01

Cancelled October 1, 2006 Missouri Public

	INTERCITY TELECOM		Missouri Public Service Commission
	RATE SCHEDULI	E (Continued)	REC'D MAR 15 2001
1. Message To	elecommunications Service (MTS) (	(Continued)	10,5001
.12 Sprint	Home Office Solutions		(T)
in 60 se	llowing rates apply to a customer's in econd increments with each fractional Il minute.		
1. <u>Sp</u>	rint Fundamentals <sup>sm</sup>		(N)
.1	<u>Dial-1</u>		
	Rate Per Minute	\$.12 ·	(Z)
.2	<u>FŌNCARD</u>		
	Rate Per Minute	\$.25	CANCELLED
.3	Operator Services		JUN 1 7 2001
	Operator Services are available in	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	1 2ND-RPA-6.11
.4	Monthly Recurring Charge	Public	Service Commission MISSOURI
	Per Location	\$5.95	(N)
.5	Toll Free		(T)(M)
	Toll Free domestic service is available following rate and MRC apply:	able for an additional MRC. T	The
	All Hours: MRC:	\$0.07 per minut \$3.00	e   (M)
.6	Per-Month Call Waiver		
	Each month the charges for up to 1 calls, 30 seconds or less in length,	will be waived.	(T)
(M) Text was	s previously located on Original Pag	<sup>e A-6.12.</sup> Service Com	nlocien (N)
		FILED APR 1	6 2001

ISSUED: 03-14-01

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

**EFFECTIVE:** 04-16-01

Original Page A-6.11

#### INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

sarvier Commissio.

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

REC'D MAR 2 0 2000

.12 Sprint Home Office

(N)

The following rates apply to a customer's intrastate traffic. All calls are billed in 60 second increments with each fractional minute being rounded up to the next full minute.

.l Dial-1

Rate Per Minute

\$.10

.2 <u>FŌNCARD</u>

Rate Per Minute

\$.25

.3 Operator Services

Operator Services are available as set forth in Rate Schedule 6.2.

.4 Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Location \$5.95

(N)

CANCELLED

APR 16-2001

By /STRP A-6.11

Public Service Communication

MISSOURI

FILED APR 1 9 2000

ISSUED: 3-17-00

Jeffrey L. Lindsey Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

**EFFECTIVE:** 4-19-00

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .12 Sprint Home Office Solutions # (continued)

(C)

.2 Sprint Fundamentals Plus\*

(T)

Customers subscribing to Sprint Fundamentals Plus may pay a higher MRC and receive a lower FONCARD rate.

(T)

.1 FŌNCARD Per-Minute Rate

Rate Per Minute

\$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Location

\$9.95

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Fundamentals are applicable.

(T)

(N)

(T)

**ISSUED:** 09-01-06

Margaret R. Prendergast **Senior Manager – State Tariffs** 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 10-01-06



Effective June 17, 2001, Sprint Fundamentals Plus will no longer be available to new customers.

Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Home Office Solutions will no longer be available to (N) new customers.

Missouri Public Service Commission

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

**REC'D MAY 182001** 

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .12 Sprint Home Office Solutions (continued)
    - .2 Sprint Fundamentals Plussm\*

(C)

Customers subscribing to Sprint Fundamentals Plus<sup>sm</sup> may pay a higher MRC and receive a lower FONCARD rate.

.1 FONCARD Per-Minute Rate

Rate Per Minute

\$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Location

\$9.95

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Fundamentals<sup>sm</sup> are applicable.

\* Effective June 17, 2001, Sprint Fundamentals Plus<sup>sm</sup> will no longer be available to new customers. (N)

Missouri Public Service Commission

HLED JUN 172001

ISSUED: 05-17-01 Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 06-17-01



Missouri Public Service Commission

#### **RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)**

**REC'D MAR 15 2001** 

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .12 Sprint Home Office Solutions (continued)

(T)

(D) (M)

.2 Sprint Fundamentals Plus<sup>sm</sup>

(T)

Customers subscribing to Sprint Fundamentals Plus<sup>sin</sup> may pay a higher MRC and receive a lower FONCARD rate.

.1 FONCARD Per-Minute Rate

Rate Per Minute

\$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Location

\$9.95

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Fundamentals<sup>sm</sup> are applicable.

(T)

# CANCELLED

JUN 1, 7 2001 2 PP A-6.12

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

(M) Text has been moved to 1st Revised Page A-6.11.

Missouri Public Service Cemmissien

FILED APR 16 2001

ISSUED: 03-14-01

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

**EFFECTIVE:** 04-16-01

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Carlo Commission

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

**REC'D MAR 2 0 2000** 

.12 Sprint Home Office (Continued)

(N)

- .5 Calling Plan Options
  - .1 Option A 7 Cents Toll Free

In return for a higher MRC, customers signing up for Option A will receive the following intrastate toll free per minute rate. All other rates, terms and conditions of basic Sprint Home Office will apply.

.1 Toll Free Per-Minute Rate

Per-Minute Rate

\$0.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

A Monthly Recurring Charge of \$8.95 will apply in lieu of the MRC in Section 5.1.8.4 above.

.2 Option B – 7 Cents FONCARD

In return for a higher MRC, customers signing up for Option B will receive the following discounted intrastate FONCARD per minute rate. All other rates, terms and conditions of basic Sprint Home Office will apply.

.1 FONCARD Per-Minute Rate

Per-Minute Rate

\$0.07

APR 1 6 2001

Public Service Commission

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

A Monthly Recurring Charge of \$9.95 will apply in lieu of the MRC in Section 5.1.8.4 above.

(N)

Sorvice Commission

FILED APR 1 9 2000

ISSUED: 3-17-00 Jeffrey L. Lindsey Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

**EFFECTIVE:** 4-19-00

\_\_\_\_\_

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.12 Sprint Home Office Solutions # (continued)

(C)

.3 Sprint 5 Cent Fundamentals\*

(T)

.1 <u>Dial-1</u>

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

.2 FŌNCARD

Rate Per Minute

\$.25

.3 Operator Services

Operator Services are available in Rate Schedule 6.2.

.4 Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Location

\$5.95

.5 Toll Free

Toll Free domestic service is available for an additional MRC.

The following rate and MRC apply:

All Hours:

\$0.05 per minute

MRC:

\$7.95

\* Effective May 24, 2001, Sprint 5 Cent Fundamentals will no longer be available to new customers, except those who are offered this service via Turbo Tax software and sign up for service online. As of October 15, 2001, Sprint 5 Cent Fundamentals will no longer be available to Turbo Tax users.

# Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Home Office Solutions will no longer be available to new customers.

(N) (N)

ISSUED: 09-01-06

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 10-01-06



M	SS	01	ri	Π.	.1. 1	
-01-104%			11	$\tau$	JOI	IC

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D APR 24 2001

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

Service Commission

.12 Sprint Home Office Solutions (continued)

(C)

.3 Sprint 5 Cent Fundamentals\*\*\*\*

.1 Dial-1

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

.2 FÖNCARD

Rate Per Minute

\$.25

.3 Operator Services

Operator Services are available in Rate Schedule 6.2.

.4 Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Location

\$5.95

.5 Toll Free

Toll Free domestic service is available for an additional MRC. The following rate and MRC apply:

All Hours:

\$0.05 per minute

MRC:

\$7.95

Effective May 24, 2001, Sprint 5 Cent Fundamentals will no longer be available to new (N) customers, except those who are offered this service via Turbo Tax software and sign up for service online. As of October 15, 2001, Sprint 5 Cent Fundamentals will no longer be available to Turbo Tax users. (N)

Missouri Public

FILED MAY 24 2001

Service Commission

**ISSUED:** 

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager - Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

**EFFECTIVE:** 05-24-01



Original Page A-6.12.1

# INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES Service Commission

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D MAR 15 2001

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .12 Sprint Home Office Solutions (continued)

(N)

- .3 Sprint 5 Cent Fundamentals<sup>sm</sup>
  - .1 Dial-1

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

.2 FÖNCARD

CANCELLED

Rate Per Minute

\$.25

MAY 2 4 2001 1St RP A-6. 12.1

.3 Operator Services

Public Service Communication

Operator Services are available in Rate Schedule 6.2.

.4 Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Location

\$5.95

.5 Toll Free

Toll Free domestic service is available for an additional MRC. The following rate and MRC apply:

All Hours:

\$0.05 per minute

MRC:

\$7.95

(N)

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED APR 16 2001

ISSUED: 03-14-01

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

**EFFECTIVE:** 04-16-01

P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 2nd Revised Page A-6.12.2 Cancels 1st Revised Page A-6.12.2

Missouri Public

#### INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

REC'D MAR 0 9 2004

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

Service Commission

.13 Sprint 50 at Home<sup>SM</sup>

.1 <u>Dial 1</u>

.1 Usage to 50 Minutes Per Month

CANCELLED

Rate Per Minute

\$.00

.2 Usage Above 50 Minutes Per Month

Rate Per Minute \$.12

NOV 0 5 2005

NOV 0 5 2005

LIGSOURI

.2 FÖNCARD Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute

\$.59

Connection Fee Per Call

\$.99

.3 Operator Services Usage Rates

Operator Services are available as set forth in Section 6.2.

.14 AOL 5 & Anytime Provided by Sprint\*

(C)

.1 Dial 1

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

.2 FÖNCARD Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute

\$.59

Connection Fee Per Call

\$.99

.3 Operator Services Usage Rates

Operator Services are available as set forth in Section 6.2.

\* Effective April 9, 2004, AOL 5¢ Anytime Provided by Sprint will no longer be available to new customers.

(N)

ISSUED: 03-09-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 04-09-04

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED APR 09 2004

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECD DEC 06 2001

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

Service Commission

.13 Sprint 50 at Home<sup>sm</sup>

.1 <u>Dial 1</u>

.1 Usage to 50 Minutes Per Month

Rate Per Minute

\$.00

\$.12

.2 Usage Above 50 Minutes Per Month

Rate Per Minute

CANCELLED

.2 FÖNCARD Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute

\$.59 \$.99 Public Service Commission

APR,0 9 2004

MIS

.3 Operator Services Usage Rates

Connection Fee Per Call

Operator Services are available as set forth in Section 6.2.

.14 AOL 5 ¢ Anytime Provided by Sprint

(N)

.1 <u>Dial 1</u>

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

.2 FONCARD Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute

\$.59

Connection Fee Per Call

\$.99

.3 Operator Services Usage Rates

Operator Services are available as set forth in Section 6.2.

Missouri Public

FILED JAN 0 7 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: 12-05-01

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 01-07-02

Original Page A-6.12.2

#### INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public

<b>RATE</b>	SCHEDULE	(Continued)

**REC'D JUL 13 2001** 

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

Service Commission

(N)

.13 Sprint 50 at Homesm

.1 Dial 1

.1 Usage to 50 Minutes Per Month

Rate Per Minute

\$.00

.2 Usage Above 50 Minutes Per Month

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

.2 FONCARD Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute

\$.59

Connection Fee Per Call

\$.99

.3 Operator Services Usage Rates

Operator Services are available as set forth in Section 6.2.

(N)

CANCELLED

JAN 07 2002 Bylst R P A 10.12.2 Butlic Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Public

FILED AUG 1 2 2001

Service Commission

ISSUED: 07-10-01

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 08-12-01

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1	Message Tel	ecommunications	Cerrine	ለ/ተርነ /	(Continued)	
т.	MICSSARC ICH		DCI AICC	(バイン・シ)(	(Commea)	1

.15 Sprint 7¢ AnyTime from AOL\*

**(T)** 

.1 Dial 1

Rate Per Minute \$.12 CANCELLED

.2 FÖNCARD Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute

Connection Fee Per Call

S.59

S.99

Sublic Service Commission

.3 Operator Services Usage Rates

Operator Services are available as set forth in Section 6.2.

.16 Sprint Standard Weekends Option B

**(T)** 

(I)

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional minutes are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Dial-1

Rate Per Minute - Monday-Friday	\$.40	
Rate Per Minute - Saturday	\$.25	
Rate Per Minute - Sunday	\$.10	

2 FÖNÇARD

Rate Per Minute	\$.89
Per Call Connection Fee	\$1.25

.3 Toll Free

Toll Free is available as set forth in Section 6.13.

.4 Operator Services

Operator Services are available as set forth in Section 6.2.

Effective April 9, 2004, Sprint 7¢ Anytime from AOL will no longer be available to new customers.

(T)

<u>ISSUED:</u> 07-30-04 Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 09-01-04



Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

**REC'D MAR 0 9 2004** 

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

Service Commission (C)

.15 Sprint 7 ¢ AnyTime SM from AOL\*

.1 <u>Dial 1</u>

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

.2 FONCARD Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute Connection Fee Per Call \$.59

\$.99

.3 Operator Services Usage Rates

Operator Services are available as set forth in Section 6.2.

16 Sprint Standard Weekends® Option B

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional minutes are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 <u>Dial-1</u>

Rate Per Minute - Monday-Friday Rate Per Minute - Saturday Rate Per Minute - Sunday	\$.35 \$.25 \$.10	CANCELLED
Kate Per Munute - Sunday	\$.10	

.2 FONCARD

Rate Per Minute \$.89
Per Call Connection Fee \$1.25
Public Service Col

.3 Toll Free

Toll Free is available as set forth in Section 6.13.

.4 Operator Services

Operator Services are available as set forth in Section 6.2.

\* Effective April 9, 2004, Sprint 7¢ Anytime<sup>SM</sup> from AOL will no longer be available to new customers.

(N) (N)

<u>ISSUED:</u> 03-09-04 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 04-09-04 Missouri Public Service Commission

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.15 Sprint 7 Cents AnyTime from AOL

**RECD FEB 25 2004** 

.1 Dial 1

Service Commission

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

.2 FONCARD Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute
Connection Fee Per Call

\$.59 \$.99 CANCELLED

.3 Operator Services Usage Rates

Operator Services are available as set forth in Section 6.2.

APR 0 9 2004

Public Service Commission

.16 Sprint Standard Weekends® Option B

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional minutes are rounded up to the next minute.

#### .1 Dial-1

Rate Per Minute - Monday-Friday	\$.35	
Rate Per Minute - Saturday	\$.25	(I)
Rate Per Minute - Sunday	\$.10	• •

#### .2 FÖNCARD

Rate Per Minute	\$.89
Per Call Connection Fee	\$1.25

#### .3 Toll Free

Toll Free is available as set forth in Section 6.13.

.4 Operator Services

Missouri Public Service Commission

Operator Services are available as set forth in Section 6.2.

FILED MAR 05 2004

ISSUED: 02-25-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 03-05-04

Missouri Public

#### <u>RATE SCHEDULE</u> (Continued)

REC'D MAY 09 2002

#### 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

Service Commission

#### .15 Sprint 7 Cents AnyTime from AOL

.1 <u>Dial 1</u>

Rate Per Minute

\$.12

.2 FONCARD Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute

\$.59

MAR 0 5 200

CANCELLED

Connection Fee Per Call

\$.99

ublic Service Commission

<u>Operator Services Usage Rates</u>

Operator Services are available as set forth in Section 6.2.

#### .16 Sprint Standard Weekends® Option B

(N)

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional minutes are rounded up to the next minute.

#### .1 <u>Dial-1</u>

Rate Per Minute - Monday-Friday	\$.35
Rate Per Minute - Saturday	\$.20
Rate Per Minute - Sunday	\$.10

#### .2 FÖNCARD

Rate Per Minute	\$.89
Per Call Connection Fee	\$1.25

Missouri Public

#### .3 Toll Free

Toll Free is available as set forth in Section 6.13.

FILED JUN 1 0 2002

#### .4 Operator Services

Service Commission

Operator Services are available as set forth in Section 6.2.

(N)

ISSUED: 05-08-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager - State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 06-10-02

(N)

#### INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

1.	Mes	sage [	Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)	Missouri Public
	.15 Sprint 7 Cents AnyTime from AOL			RECD APR 04 2002
		.1	<u>Dial 1</u>	Service Commission
			Rate Per Minute	\$.12
		.2	FONCARD Usage Rate	
			Rate Per Minute	\$.59
			Connection Fee Per Call	\$.99
		.3	Operator Services Usage Rates	

Operator Services are available as set forth in Section 6.2.

CANCELLED

JUN 1 0 2002 IST 2S A-6.12.3 unit Service Commission

Missouri Public

FILED MAY 05 2002

Service Commission

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

#### 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued

#### .15 Sprint Complete Sense

#### .1 Sprint Complete Sense 250\*

.1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense 250 as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes 250 Per-Minute Rate for usage above 250 minutes \$.07

#### .2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$62.49

**(I)** 

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

#### .3 FÖNCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

#### .4 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

\* Effective January 10, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense 250 will no longer be available to new customers.

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense
    - .1 Sprint Complete Sense 250\*
      - .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense 250 as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes 250
Per-Minute Rate for usage above 250 minutes \$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$57.99

**(I)** 

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

.3 FONCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

.4 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

CANCELLED

SEP 0 1 2005

AURS A-6.12.4

Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

\* Effective January 10, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense 250 will no longer be available to new customers.

<u>ISSUED:</u> 02-14-05 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 03-01-05

FILED MO PSC

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

## 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued

## .15 Sprint Complete Sense

**(T)** 

## .1 Sprint Complete Sense 250\*

(C)

.1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense 250 as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No.

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes 250
Per-Minute Rate for usage above 250 minutes \$.07

## .2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$47.49

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

CANCELLED

.3 FÖNCARD

MAR 0 1 2005 3rdRSA-6.12,4

Public Service Commission

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

#### .4 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

\* Effective January 10, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense 250 will no longer be available to new customers.

(N)

(N)

ISSUED: 12-01-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

01-10-05



#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup>
    - .1 Sprint Complete Sense 250
      - .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense 250 as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No.

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes 250
Per-Minute Rate for usage above 250 minutes \$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$47.49

**(I)** 

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

CANCELLED

.3 FONCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

JAN 1 0 2005

.4 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

ISSUED: 09-16-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 10-01-04

> FILED MO PSC

Original Page A-6.12.4

## INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public Service Commission

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECTI DEC 3 0 2002

#### 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued

.15 Sprint Complete Sense SM

(N)

# .1 Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> 250

.1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> 250 as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No.

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes 250 Per-Minute Rate for usage above 250 minutes \$.07

## .2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$44.99

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

#### .3 FÕNCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

#### .4 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

(N)

CANCELLED

Commission

**ISSUED:** 12-30-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager - State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 

2-1-03

Missouri Public Service Commission

FLED FEB 0 1 2003

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)
    - .2 Sprint Complete Sense 250 with International\*
      - .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense 250 with International as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes	250
Per-Minute Rate for usage above 250 minutes	\$.07

## .2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$65.49

(I)

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

#### .3 FÖNCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

#### .4 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

#### .5 International Rates

International rates are found on Sprint's website www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

\* Effective January 10, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense 250 with International will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: 08-11-05

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE:

09-01-05

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

CANCELLED

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)
    - .2 Sprint Complete Sense 250 with International\*

SEP 0 1 2005

HUGH SA 612.5

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

.1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense 250 with International as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes 250
Per-Minute Rate for usage above 250 minutes \$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$60.99

(I)

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

## .3 FÖNCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

#### .4 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

#### .5 International Rates

International rates are found on Sprint's website www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

\* Effective January 10, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense 250 with International will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: 02-14-05

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 03-01-05

FILED MO PSC

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)

(T)

.2 Sprint Complete Sense 250 with International\*

(C)

.1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense 250 with International as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

CANCELLED

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes Per-Minute Rate for usage above 250 minutes

250 \$.07

MAR 0 1 2009

10RSA-612.5 crvice Commission

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

3 FÖNCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

.5 International Rates

International rates are found on Sprint's website www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

Effective January 10, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense 250 with International will no longer be available to new customers.

(N)

(N)

**ISSUED:** 12-01-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager - State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 01-10-05

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

# .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued

CANCELLED

JAN 1 0 2005

14 201RS A-612

- .15 Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> (Continued)
  - .2 Sprint Complete Sense 250 with International
    - Public Service Commission .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense 250 with International as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

250 Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes Per-Minute Rate for usage above 250 minutes \$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge \$50.49 **(T)** 

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

#### .3 FÖNCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

\$.40 Per-Minute Rate

#### .4 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

#### .5 International Rates

International rates are found on Sprint's website www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

ISSUED: 09-16-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager - State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 10-01-04

Original Page A-6.12.5

# INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public Service Gemmission

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECTO DEC 3 0 2002

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense SM (Continued)

(N)

- .2 Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> 250 with International
  - .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> 250 with International as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-i Minutes 250
Per-Minute Rate for usage above 250 minutes \$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$47.99

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

.3 FÖNCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

.4 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

.5 International Rates

International rates are found on Sprint's website www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

CANCELLED

Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 12-30-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 2-1-03

Missouri Public Service Commission

FLED FEB 0 1 2003

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)
    - .3 Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited\*\*
      - .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes

Unlimited\*

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$69.99

**(I)** 

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

## .3 FÖNCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

#### .4 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.2 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

- \* The unlimited minutes of Dial-1 usage do not include usage from multi-party conference calls, calls to 900 NPAs, calls to Directory Assistance, FÖNCARD service or operator service.
- \*\* Effective October 1, 2003, Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited will no longer be available to new customers.

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

.1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

CANCELLED

SEP 0 1 2005 4 4 LARS A-6126

Public Service Commission

- .15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)
  - .3 Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited\*\*
    - .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No.

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes

Unlimited\*

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$65.49

**(I)** 

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

.3 FÖNCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

.4 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.2 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

- \* The unlimited minutes of Dial-1 usage do not include usage from multi-party conference calls, calls to 900 NPAs, calls to Directory Assistance, FONCARD service or operator service.
- \*\* Effective October 1, 2003, Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: 02-14-05

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 03-01-05

FILED MO PSC

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)

(T)

.3 Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited\*\*

(T)

.1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

**(T)** 

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes

Unlimited\*

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$54.99

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

CANCELLED

.3 FONCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

MAR 0 1 2005
3 CARS A-LIDE

MISSOURI

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

.4 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.2 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

- \* The unlimited minutes of Dial-1 usage do not include usage from multi-party conference calls, calls to 900 NPAs, calls to Directory Assistance, FONCARD service or operator service.
- \*\* Effective October 1, 2003, Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited will no longer be available to new customers.

**(T)** 

ISSUED: 12-01-04 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 01-10-05



Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RFC'D AUG 2 9 2003

.1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

Service Commission

.15 Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> (Continued)

.3 Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited M++

(C) (T)

.1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited<sup>SM</sup> as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No.

**(T)** 

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes

Unlimited\*

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$54.99

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

CANCELLED

JAN 1 0 2005

.3 FÖNCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

\$.40

By 220R5A-6.12.6 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Operator Services

Per-Minute Rate

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.2 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

**(T)** 

- The unlimited minutes of Dial-1 usage do not include usage from multi-party conference calls, calls to 900 NPAs, calls to Directory Assistance, FÖNCARD service or operator service.
- \*\* Effective October 1, 2003, Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited will no longer be available to new customers.

(N)

(N)

<u> ISSUED:</u> 08-29-03

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager - State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 10-01-03

Misseuri Public Sorvice Gemmission

FN-FD OCT 012003

# Original Page A-6-12-6 Public Service Commission

#### INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RECTITIED 3 0 2002

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense SM (Continued)

(N)

- .3 Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> Unlimited
  - .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> Unlimited as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No.

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes

Unlimited\*

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$54.99

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

.3 <u>FÖNCARD</u>

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

.4 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

CANCELLED

\* The unlimited minutes of Dial-1 usage do not include usage from multi-party conference calls, calls to 900 NPAs, calls to Directory Assistance, FONCARD service or operator service.

(N)

**ISSUED:** 12-30-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 2-1-03

Missouri Public Service Gemmicsion

FLED FEB 01 2003

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)
    - .4 Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited with International\*\*
      - .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited with International as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes and calls to Canada

Unlimited\*

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$72.99

(I)

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

## .3 FÖNCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

- \* The unlimited minutes of Dial-1 usage do not include usage from multi-party conference calls, calls to 900 NPAs, calls to Directory Assistance, FŌNCARD service or operator service.
- \*\* Effective October 1, 2003, Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited with International will no longer be available to new customers.

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

CANCELLED

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)
    - .4 Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited with International\*\*
      - .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited with International as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes and calls to Canada

Unlimited\*

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$68.49

**(T)** 

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

## .3 FÖNCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

- The unlimited minutes of Dial-1 usage do not include usage from multi-party conference calls, calls to 900 NPAs, calls to Directory Assistance, FÖNCARD service or operator service.
- \*\* Effective October 1, 2003, Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited with International will no longer be available to new customers.

<u>ISSUED:</u> 02-14-05

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 03-01-05

FILED NO PSC

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)

(T)

.4 Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited with International\*\*

**(T)** 

.1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited with International as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

**(T)** 

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes and calls to Canada

Unlimited\*

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$57.99

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

3 FONCARD

MANCELLED

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

MAR 0 1 2005

3 125 A 1.12.7

Service Commission
MISSOURI

- \* The unlimited minutes of Dial-1 usage do not include usage from multi-party conference calls, calls to 900 NPAs, calls to Directory Assistance, FONCARD service or operator service.
- \*\* Effective October 1, 2003, Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited with International will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: 12-01-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 01-10-05

FILED MO PSC

P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 1st Revised Page A-6.12.7 Cancels Original Page A-6.12.7

## INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missoun Public

# RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D AUG 2 9 2003

.1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

Service Commission

.15 Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> (Continued)

.4 Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited M with International \*\*

(C) (T)

.1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> Unlimited with International as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes and calls to Canada

Unlimited\*

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$57.99

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

CANCELLED

.3 FÖNCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

JAN 1 0 2005 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

- The unlimited minutes of Dial-1 usage do not include usage from multi-party conference calls, calls to 900 NPAs, calls to Directory Assistance, FÖNCARD service or operator service.
- \*\* Effective October 1, 2003, Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited<sup>SM</sup> with International will no longer be available to new customers.

(N)

(N)

ISSUED: 08-29-03 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

<u>EFFECTIVE:</u> 10-01-03 Missouri Public Servico Cemmissica

FILED OCT 01 2003

Original Page A-6.12.7

# INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public Relealmines ealvas

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REGD DEC 3 0 2002

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> (Continued)

(N)

- .4 Sprint Complete Sense SM Unlimited with International
  - .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> Unlimited with International as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-i Minutes and calls to Canada

Unlimited\*

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$57.99

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

3 FONCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

CANCELLED

OCT 01 2003 by 1st RS A-6.12.7

Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

\* The unlimited minutes of Dial-1 usage do not include usage from multi-party conference calls, calls to 900 NPAs, calls to Directory Assistance, FÖNCARD service or operator service.

(N)

ISSUED: 12-30-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE:

2-1-03

Missouri Public Sarvice Commission

FLED FEB 0 1 2003

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)

(T)

.4 Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited with International\* (Continued)

**(T)** 

.4 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.2 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

.5 International Rates

International rates are found on Sprint's website www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions

Effective October 1, 2003, Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited with International will no longer be available to new customers.

**ISSUED:** 12-01-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 01-10-05

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

**REC'D AUG 2 9 2003** 

.1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

Service Commission

- .15 Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> (Continued)
  - .4 Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited M with International\* (Continued)

(C) (T)

- .4 Operator Services
  - Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.2 (T) and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.
- .5 International Rates

International rates are found on Sprint's website www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions

CANCELLED

JAN 1 0 2005 By COCK Commission Public Service Commission MISSOURI

 Effective October 1, 2003, Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited<sup>SM</sup> with International will no longer be available to new customers.

(N) (N)

ISSUED: 08-29-03 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 10-01-03 Misseufi Public Service Commission

Original Page A-6.12.8

## INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public Service Commission

# **RATE SCHEDULE** (Continued)

**RECT) DEC 3 0 2002** 

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> (Continued)

(N)

- .4 Sprint Complete Sense SM Unlimited with International (Continued)
  - .4 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

.5 International Rates

International rates are found on Sprint's website www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions

(N)

CANCELLED

**ISSUED:** 12-30-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager - State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 2-1-03

Missouri Public Service Commission

FLED FEB 0 1 2003

#### **RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)**

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)
    - .5 Sprint Complete Sense Plus\*
      - .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to a Sprint Complete Sense bundled service as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Per-minute rate

\$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$37.49

(I)

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

## .3 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

\* Effective January 31, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense Plus will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: 08-11-05

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 09-01-05

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

.1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)

.5 Sprint Complete Sense Plus\*

.1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to a Sprint Complete Sense bundled service as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Per-minute rate

\$.07

2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$32.99

**(T)** 

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

## .3 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

Effective January 31, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense Plus will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: 02-14-05

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 03-01-05



## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)
    - .5 Sprint Complete Sense Plus\*

· (C)

.1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to a Sprint Complete Sense bundled service as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Per-minute rate

\$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$22,49

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

.3 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

CANCELLED

MAR 0 1 2005 Public Service Commission

Effective January 31, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense Plus will no longer be available new customers.

(N)

(N)

ISSUED: 12-28-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager - State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 01-31-05

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)

(T)

- .5 Sprint Complete Sense Plus
  - .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to a Sprint Complete Sense bundled service as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Per-minute rate

\$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$22.49

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

.3 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

CANCELLED

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: 12-01-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 01-10-05

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

.1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued

CANCELLED

MISSOURI

JAN 1 0 2005

ervice Commission

.15 Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> (Continued)

.5 Sprint Complete Sense Plus

.1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to a Sprint Complete Sense bundled service as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Per-minute rate

\$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$22.49

(I)

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

#### .3 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

ISSUED: 09-16-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 10-01-04

FILED MO PSC

Missouri Public Service Commission

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

**RECTIDE C 3 0 2002** 

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense SM (Continued)

(N)

- .5 Sprint Complete Sense SM Plus
  - .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to a Sprint Complete Sense SM bundled service as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Per-minute rate

\$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$19.99

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

.3 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

(N)

CANCELLED

OCT 0 1 2004 12.9

**ISSUED:** 12-30-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager - State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 2-1-03

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED FEB 0 1 2003

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)
    - .6 Sprint Complete Sense Plus with International\*
      - .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to a Sprint Complete Sense bundled service as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Per-minute rate

\$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$40.49

**(I)** 

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

.3 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

.4 <u>International Rates</u>

International rates are found on Sprint's website www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions

\* Effective January 31, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense Plus with International will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: 08-11-05

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 09-01-05

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)
    - .6 Sprint Complete Sense Plus with International\*

unila Service Commission .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to a Sprint Complete Sense bundled service as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Per-minute rate

\$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$35.99

(I)

CANCELLED

SEP 0 1 2005 SUNRSA.6.12.10

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

.3 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

.4 International Rates

International rates are found on Sprint's website www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions

Effective January 31, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense Plus with International will no longer be available to new customers.

<u>ISSUED:</u>

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager - State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 03-01-05



## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)
    - .6 Sprint Complete Sense Plus with International\*

(C)

.1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to a Sprint Complete Sense bundled service as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Per-minute rate

\$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$25.49

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

.3 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

International Rates

International rates are found on Sprint's website www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions

CANCELLED

MAR 0 1 2005

Public Service Commission

Effective January 31, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense Plus with International will no longer be available to new customers.

(N)

(N)

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

<u>EFFECTIVE:</u> 01-31-05

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)

**(T)** 

- .6 Sprint Complete Sense Plus with International
  - .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to a Sprint Complete Sense bundled service as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Per-minute rate

\$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$25.49

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

.3 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

4 International Rates

International rates are found on Sprint's website www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions

CANCELLED

JAN 31 2005 By 3, or SA. 6, 72.10

ISSUED: 12-01-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager - State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 01-10-05



## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

# CANCELLED

JAN 1 0 2005 By Ond RSA-6.12.10

ic Service Commission MISSOURI

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> (Continued)
    - .6 Sprint Complete Sense Plus with International
      - .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to a Sprint Complete Sense bundled service as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Per-minute rate

\$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$25.49

**(I)** 

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

#### .3 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

#### .4 International Rates

International rates are found on Sprint's website www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions

ISSUED: 09-16-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 10-01-04



Missouri Public Service Commission

## RATE SCHEDULE\_(Continued)

**RECD** DEC 3 0 2002

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> (Continued)
    - .6 Sprint Complete Sense SM Plus with International

(N)

.1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to a Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> bundled service as specified in Section 4.2 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4.

Per-minute rate \$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge \$22.99

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

.3 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.1 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

.4 International Rates

International rates are found on Sprint's website www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions

CANCELLED

By CHRS Communion

ISSUED: 12-30-02 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 2-1-03

Missouri Public Service Commission

FLED FEB 0 1 2003

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)
    - .7 Sprint Complete Sense 50\*
      - .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense 50 as specified in Section 4.2.7 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No.

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes 50 Per-Minute Rate for usage above 50 minutes \$.07

## .2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$51.49 (I)

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

#### .3 FŌNCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

## Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.2 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in 6.2.1.

Effective January 10, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense 50 will no longer be available to new customers.

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

CANCELLED SEP 0 1 2005 12.10.1

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)
    - .7 Sprint Complete Sense 50\*
      - .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense 50 as specified in Section 4.2.7 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No.

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes 50 Per-Minute Rate for usage above 50 minutes \$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$46.99

**(I)** 

ice Commission

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

.3 FÖNCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

.4 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.2 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in 6.2.1.

Effective January 10, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense 50 will no longer be available to new customers.

**ISSUED:** 02-14-05

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager - State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 03-01-05

# RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) CANCELLED

.1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MAR 0 1 2005

.15 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)

HUNRS A. 6.12 10. (T)

Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

(C)

.7 Sprint Complete Sense 50\*

.1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense 50 as specified in Section 4.2.7 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No.

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes

50

Per-Minute Rate for usage above 50 minutes

\$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$42.49

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

## .3 FÖNCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$,40

#### Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.2 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in 6.2.1.

Effective January 10, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense 50 will no longer be available to new customers.

(N)

(N)

ISSUED: 12-01-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager - State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 01-10-05

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

# CANCELLED

JAN 1 0 2005 LORS A-612.10.1

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .15 Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> (Continued)
    - .7 Sprint Complete Sense 50

Public Service Commission .1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense 50 as specified in Section 4.2.7 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No.

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes 50 \$.07 Per-Minute Rate for usage above 50 minutes

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$42.49

(I)

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

#### .3 FÖNCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

#### .4 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.2 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in 6.2.1.

**ISSUED:** 09-16-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 10-01-04

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D AUG 2 9 2003

.1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

Service Commission

- .15 Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> (Continued)
  - .7 Sprint Complete Sense 50<sup>SM</sup>

**(T)** 

.1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense 50<sup>SM</sup> as specified in Section 4.2.7 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No.

(T)

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes Per-Minute Rate for usage above 50 minutes 50 \$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$39.99

(R)

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

#### .3 FÖNCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

#### .4 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.2 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in 6.2.1.

CANCELLED

OCT 0 1 2004 L. 12.10.1

Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 08-29-03

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE:
Missoun Public
Service Gemmission

FILED OCT 01 2003

Missouri Public

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

.1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued

**REC'D MAR 2 0 2003** 

.15 Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> (Continued)

Service Comillasion

.7 Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> 50

.1 In order to receive the following rates, the customer must subscribe to Sprint Complete Sense<sup>SM</sup> 50 as specified in Section 4.2.7 of the Sprint Communications Company L.P., Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No.

Number of Interstate and/or Intrastate Dial-1 Minutes 50
Per-Minute Rate for usage above 50 minutes \$.07

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$44.99

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, FCC line charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

.3 FÖNCARD

The following per-minute rate applies. No surcharge will apply.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

.4 Operator Services

Operator assisted calls will be charged usage rates set forth in Section 6.2.2 and the applicable connection fees as set forth in 6.2.1.

(N)

CANGELLED

Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 03-20-03

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 04-20-03

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED APR 20 2003